Air service units
Series Airplus
2
A
IR
 T
R
E

T
2 | 68
Order codes
Weights
Size Size 1 Size 2 Size 3 Size 4
Technopolymer body version 138 g 179 g 235 g /
Aluminium body version / 330 g 780 g 800 g
Design
Size 1 - Size 2 - Size 3 Size 4
T 17 3B PP
Example : T173BPP : Size 3 pressure switch G1/2”
Flow direction (only for P version)
    : From left to right
W : From right to left
Version
N : Technopolymer body and metal inserts (not available for size 4)
T : Technopolymer body and thread (not available for size 4)
P : Aluminum body (not available for size 1)
Size and connections
1A : Size 1 - G1/8” only for N version
1B : Size 1 - G1/4” only for T - N versions
1C : Size 1 - 1/4” NPT only for N version
2A : Size 2 - G1/4” only for N version
2B : Size 2 - G3/8” for all versions
2C : Size 2 - 3/8” NPT only for N version
3A : Size 3 - G3/8” only for N version
3B : Size 3 - G1/2” for all versions
3C : Size 3 - 1/2” NPT only for N version
4B : Size 4 - G1” only for P version
AIRPLUS_CATALOGO_GENERALE_EN.indd   68AIRPLUS_CATALOGO_GENERALE_EN.indd   68 22/06/2021   13:52:3922/06/2021   13:52:39
Air service units
Series Airplus
2
A
IR
 T
R
E
AT
M
E
N
T
2 | 69 Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
Dimensions
L4
L1
B1
B3
B2
L2
B4
L5
D2
D
1
D2
D2
L8
L3
L9
D4
D4
Detail size 4
Electrical connection
3
1 2
1 = neutral
2 = N.C. contact
3 = N.O. contact
DIN 43650 type C connector
Model B1 B2 B3 D1 D2 D4 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L8 L9
#171.. 48 21 42